

O.S. 313/2014

**ADDITIONAL ISSUES**

1. Whether the defendant No.14 proves that the suit is barred by law of limitation?
2. Whether the defendant No.14 proves that the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
3. Whether the defendant No.14 proves that already a partition has been effected between two sons of propositus Doddathimmaiah in the year 1996-97 as pleaded?

**Date : 25.09.2020**

**(N.S. KULKARNI)**

**PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM,  
RAMANAGARA.**

O.S. 119/2011

**ADDITIONAL I S S U E S**

4. Whether the defendant No. 8 and 9 prove that the suit is hit by Principles of res-judicata?
5. Whether the defendant No.8 and 9 further prove that the suit is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties?

**Date : 28.01.2020**

**(N.S. KULKARNI)**

**PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM,**

**RAMANAGARA.**

